

No. _____

**In the
Supreme Court of the United States**

INYO COUNTY, A PUBLIC ENTITY; PHIL McDOWELL,
INDIVIDUALLY AND AS DISTRICT ATTORNEY;
DAN LUCAS, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS SHERIFF,
Petitioners,

v.

PAIUTE-SHOSHONE INDIANS OF THE BISHOP COMMUNITY
OF THE BISHOP COLONY; AND
BISHOP PAIUTE GAMING CORPORATION,
Respondents.

**ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT**

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

PAUL N. BRUCE
COUNTY COUNSEL
COUNTY OF INYO

JOHN DOUGLAS KIRBY
Counsel of Record

LAW OFFICES OF JOHN D. KIRBY
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
9747 BUSINESS PARK AVENUE
SAN DIEGO, CA 92131
(858) 621-6244

Counsel for Petitioners

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING, INC.,
CINCINNATI, OHIO 800-890-5001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Questions Presented	i
Parties to the Proceeding	ii
Table of Contents	iii
Table of Cited Authorities	v
Opinions Below	1
Jurisdiction	1
Constitutional and Statutory Provisions Involved	1
Statement of the Case	3
Reasons for Granting the Petition	9
I. The Ninth Circuit Has Decided an Important Question of Federal Law that Has Not Been, But Should Be, Settled By This Court	11
II. The Ninth Circuit Has Decided an Important Federal Question in a way that Conflicts in Principal, if not Directly, with Relevant Decisions of this Court	16
III. The Decision of the Ninth Circuit is Incorrect	22

A.	Incorrect on Search Warrant Issue	22
B.	Incorrect on Holding that Tribe, as a Sovereign, has Actionable Claim Under 42 U.S.C § 1983	25
C.	Incorrect in Denial of Qualified Immunity Defense to District Attorney and Sheriff	28
	Conclusion	30
Appendix		

Appendix A

Court of Appeals Order Amending Opinion and Denying the Petition for Rehearing, <i>En Banc</i> 5/20/02	1a
--	----

Appendix B

Court of Appeals Opinion, 1/4/02	9a
--	----

Appendix C

District Court Order Granting Defendants’ Motion to Dismiss, 11/22/00	44a
---	-----

Appendix D

Text of statutory provisions specified in the “Constitutional and Statutory Provisions Involved” section of this petition, <i>infra</i>	67a
---	-----

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>American Vantage Companies, Inc. v. Table Mountain Rancheria</i> , 292 F.3d 1092 (9th Cir. 2002)	25
<i>Atkinson Trading Co., Inc. v. Shirley</i> , 532 U.S. 645 (2001)	17
<i>Conn v. Gabbert</i> , 526 U.S. 286 (1999)	26, 28
<i>Crow Tribe of Indians, et al. v. Racicot, et al.</i> , 87 F.3d 1039 (9th Cir. 1996)	29
<i>Draper v. United States</i> , 164 U.S. 240, 17 S.Ct. 107, 41 L.Ed. 419 (1896)	23
<i>Harlow v. Fitzgerald</i> , 457 U.S. 800 (1982)	26, 28
<i>Hoopa Valley Tribe v. Nevins</i> , 881 F.2d 657 (9th Cir. 1989)	26
<i>Kiowa Tribe of Oklahoma v. Manufacturing Technologies, Inc.</i> , 523 U.S. 751 (1998)	11, 12
<i>Mescalero Apache Tribe v. Jones</i> , 411 U.S. 145, 93 S.Ct. 1267, 36 L.Ed.2d 114 (1973)	12, 18

<i>Montana v. United States</i> , 450 U. S. 544 (1981)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Nevada v. Hicks</i> , 533 U.S.353 (2001)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Oliphant v. Suquamish Indian Tribe</i> , 435 U.S. 191, 98 S. Ct. 1011, 55 L.Ed.2d 209 (1978)	17, 18
<i>People v. Fleming</i> (1981) 29 Cal.3d. 698	27, 28
<i>Potawatomi, supra; Seminole Tribe of Fla. v. Florida</i> , 517 U.S. 44, 116 S.Ct. 1114, 134 L.Ed.2d 252 (1996)	12
<i>Turner v. United States</i> , 248 U.S. 354 (1919)	11
<i>United States v. James</i> , 980 F.2d 1314 (9th Cir. 1992)	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Kagama, supra</i> , 118 U.S., at 381	17, 18
<i>United States v. Snowden</i> , 89 F.Supp. 1054 (D. Oregon 1995)	29
<i>United States v. Verlarde</i> , 40 F.Supp.2d 1314 (D. New Mexico 1999)	29
<i>United States v. Wheeler</i> , 435 U.S. 313 (1975)	16-19

*Washington v. Confederated Tribes of
Colville Reservation,*
447 U.S. 134, 156, 100 S.Ct. 2069 19

White Mountain Apache Tribe v. Williams,
810 F.2d 844, 865 n. 16, (9th Cir 1987) 25

Statutes:

18 U.S.C. § 1152 2, 10, 13
18 U.S.C. § 1153 2, 10, 13, 14
18 U.S.C. § 1162 2, 14
25 U.S.C. § 2806 23
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1) 1
42 U.S.C. § 1983 i, 2, 9, 25-28
42 U.S.C. § 1988 9

Other:

California Penal Code § 487(a) 6
F.R.C.P. § 12(b)(6) 9
